You, Your It, Them  

10. Closure I, Me, We, Our You, Your It 

From the table above, it could be seen that the three forms of person 
deixis occur in all song lyrics of Maroon 5's in ten (10) songs of the Red Pill 

Blues album. This analysis found three hundred and twenty-one (321) 
deictic terms belonging to person deixis. It is accompanied by one hundred 
and eighty two (182) words as deixis for the first person, ninety four (94) 
words as deixis for the second person and forty five (45) words as deixis for 
the third person.  

Data 1 

You tell me I don't care, tell me I never try 
I said I'm sorry maybe a million times